## CITY OF BALTIMORE **COUNCIL BILL 22-0148R** (Resolution)

Introduced by: Councilmember Stokes, Ramos, Cohen, Torrence, Burnett, Middleton Introduced and read first time: December 15, 2022 Assigned to: Public Safety and Government Operations Committee REFERRED TO THE FOLLOWING AGENCIES: City Solicitor, Baltimore Police Department

	A RESOLUTION ENTITLED
1	A COUNCIL RESOLUTION concerning
2	Informational Hearing - Catalytic Converter Theft in Baltimore City
3 4 5	FOR the purpose of inviting the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office and the Baltimore Police Department to brief the City Council on catalytic converter theft in the City, the scope of the problem, and potential solutions that are available.
6 7 8 9	<b>Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE</b> , That the City Council invites the Baltimore City Sheriff's Office and the Baltimore Police Department to brief the City Council on catalytic converter theft in the City, the scope of the problem, and potential solutions that are available.
10 11 12	<b>AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> , That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Baltimore City Sheriff, the Commissioner of the Baltimore Police Department, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.